1 `	Divisio	epartment o n of Corporatio c Filing Cover S	ons			
	orint this page and us on below) on the top at				ег 2	
	(((H1)	2000205272 3))))			
		0002052723ABCV			SECRETAR TALLAHASSE	RECE 12 Aug 15
	T hit the REFRESH/R Doing so will g	ELOAD button c enerate another co		r from this pag	E FLORIDA	RECEIVED IUG 15 PM 4:24
To:	Division of Corr Fax Number	porations : (850)617-638	1			
From: **Enter the em	Account Number : Phone	: (608)827-530 : (608)827-550	0 1	used for fut	ure	
	port mailings. En					
FLO	ORIDA PROFIT/N Pro Tech Certificate of Status Certified Copy	ION PROFIT				
	Page Count Estimated Charge		02	9 5g		,
Electronic Filin	ne Menu Corno	rate Filing Men		Help		

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

^{8/15/2012}

AUG-15-2012 14:38

FAX AUDIT # H12000205272 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Pro Tech Field Services, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 7935 East Drive Suite 504, North Bay Village, Florida 33141

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: All lawful business

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 2,000. The par value of each share of stock is \$0.01.

ARTICLE V OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The initial director of the corporation is: Peter Licavoli, 7935 East Drive Suite 504, North Bay Village, Florida 33141

The initial officers of the corporation are:

Peter Licavoli, President, 7935 East Drive Suite 504, North Bay Village, Florida 33141

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is: Business Filings Incorporated, 515 E. Park Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32301. Located in the County of Leon.

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is Business Filings Incorporated, 8040 Excelsior Dr., Suite 200, Madison, WI 53717.

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature:

Business Filings Incorporated Mark Williams, A.V.P.

Signature: 1

Date: 15th day of August, 2012

Date: 15th day of August, 2012

Business Filings Incorporated, Incorporator Mark Williams, A.V.P.

The document was prepared by: Business Filings Incorporated, Mark Williams, 8040 Excelsior Dr., Suite 200, Madison, WI 53717. 608-827-5300

FAX AUDIT # H12000205272 3

FILED AUG 15 AM 9:59 SECRETARY OF STATE

TOTAL P.02

P.02